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Member of the Peninsula County Libraries Trustees 
Appointed 

PURSUANT to the Peninsula County Libraries Act 1877, His 
Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint 

John Henry Haywood Pledger 
to be a member of the Peninsula County Libraries Trustees in 
place of George Frederick Bewley, deceased. 

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1966. 
R. J. MACLACHLAN, Director-General of Lands. 

(L. and S. H.O. 22/2580) 

Appointment of Honorary Launch Wardens 

PURSUANT to sections 7 and 265A of the Harbours Act 1950, 
the Secretary for Marine appoints 

Holmes, Gordon Cyril, 
Messenger, Sydney Clive, 
Taylor, Herbert McIntosh, 
Archer, Keith Wallace, 
Bosanquet, Cyril Joseph, 
Noton, Vincent Steven, 
Patterson, Arthur Davie, 
Willetts, Colin Arthur, 
Chaafe, Roy Evelyn, 
Linden, Charles Henry, 
Webber, Graeme Walter, and 
McDonald, Claude Noel 

to be honorary launch wardens for the purposes of the 
Harbours Act 1950. 

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1966. 
G. L. O'HALLORAN, Secretary for Marine. 

(M. 3/13/508/13) 

Officiating Ministers for 1966-Notice No. 37 

PURSUANT to the Marriage Act 1955, the following names of 
officiating ministers within the meaning of the said Act are 
published for general information. 

The Roman Catholic Church 
The Reverend Desmond John Casey 
The Reverend Barry Phillip Jones 
The Reverend Francis Owen Kelly 
The Reverend Joseph Gerard O'Connor 

The Ratana Established Church of New Zealand 
Apostle Rota Taiaitini. 

Dated at· Wellington this 10th day of October 1966. 
J. G. A'COURT, Registrar-General. 

Officiating Ministers for 1966-N otice No. 38 

IT is hereby notified that the following names have been 
removed from the List of Officiating Ministers for 1966. 

The Church of the Province of New Zealand, commonly called 
the Church of England 

The Venerable Archdeacon Reginald Hodgson, L.TII. 

The Roman Catholic Church 
The Reverend John Francis Parker, s.M. 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of October 1966. 
J. G. A'COURT, Registrar-General. 

Officer Authorised to Take and Receive Statutory Declarations 

PURSUANT to section 9 of the Oaths and Declarations Act 
1957, His Excellency the Governor-General of New Zealand 
has been pleased to authorise the holder for the time being of 
the office of Town Clerk in the service of the Waitara 
Borough Council to take and receive statutory declarations 
under the said Act. 

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of September 1966. 

J. R. HANAN, Minister of Justice. 
(J. 10/7 /90) 

Officer Authorised to Take and Receive Statutory Declarations 

PURSUANT to section 9 of the Oaths and Declarations Act 
1957, His Excellency the Governor-General of New Zealand 
has been pleased to authorise the officer in the service of the 
Crown, being the holder for the time being of the . office of 
Accountant, New Zealand Electricity Department, Invercargill, 
to take and receive statutory declarations under the said Act. 

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of September 1966. 

J. R. HANAN, Minister of Justice. 
(J. 10/7/27) 

Surrender of Mining Privileges 

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Mining Act 1926, the Minister of Mines gives the following notice: 

NOTICE 
. MlNING privileges as described in the Schedule hereto are hereby. surrendered . 

. Dated at Wellington this 30th day o_f September 1966. 

Water-race licence 
Dam licence 
Drainage-area licence 
Special site licence 
Special site licence 
Tunnel licence 

Kind of Mining Privilege 

Water-race licence 
Water-race licence 
Water-race licence 
Water~race licence 
Water-race licence 
Water-race licence 
Water-race licence 
Water-race licence 
Water-race licence .. 
Ordinary prospecting licence 
Ordinary prospecting licence 
Dam licence 
Dam licence 
Water-race licence 
Special site licence 
Residence site licence 

(Mifl:es107J/l 1) 

SCHEDULE 
Registered 
Number 
198 
322 

1862 
1866 
1870 
1229 
1230 
1231 
1232 
1233 
1234 
1235 
1236 
1237 
1246 
1952 
1985 
112/1910 
113/1910 
114/1910 
8452 
5649 

T. P. SHAND, Minister of Mines. 

Date of Registration 
22 March 1932 .. 
1 April 1935 
4 December 1935 
4 December 1935 
4 December 1935 
29 January 1904 
29 January 1904 
29 January 1094 
29 January 1904 
29 January 1904 
29 January 1904 
29 January 1904 
29 January 1904 
29 January 1904 
19 February 1904 
23 December 1926 
19 January 1928 
4 October 1910 .. 
4 October 1910 .. 
4 October 1910 .. 
16 July 1936 
19 July 1921 

Office of Mining 
Registrar 

Glenhope 
Glenhope 
Kumara 
Kumara 
Kumara 
Hokitika 
Hokitika 
Hokitika 
Hokitika 
Hokitika 
Hokitika 
Hokitika 
Hokitika 
Hokitika 
Hokitika 
Kumara 
Kumara 
Greymouth 
Greymouth 
Greymouth 
Reefton 
Westport_ : 


