## Member of the Peninsula County Libraries Trustees Appointed

PURSUANT to the Peninsula County Libraries Act 1877, His Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint John Henry Haywood Pledger

to be a member of the Peninsula County Libraries Trustees in place of George Frederick Bewley, deceased.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1966.

R. J. MACLACHLAN, Director-General of Lands. (L. and S. H.O. 22/2580)

## Appointment of Honorary Launch Wardens

PURSUANT to sections 7 and 265A of the Harbours Act 1950, the Secretary for Marine appoints

Holmes, Gordon Cyril Holmes, Gordon Cyril, Messenger, Sydney Clive, Taylor, Herbert McIntosh, Archer, Keith Wallace, Bosanquet, Cyril Joseph, Noton, Vincent Steven, Patterson, Arthur Davie, Willetts, Colin Arthur, Chaafe, Roy Evelyn, Linden, Charles Henry, Webber, Graeme Walter, and McDonald, Claude Noel

to be honorary launch wardens for the purposes of the Harbours Act 1950.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1966. G. L. O'HALLORAN, Secretary for Marine.

(M. 3/13/508/13)

Officiating Ministers for 1966-Notice No. 37

PURSUANT to the Marriage Act 1955, the following names of officiating ministers within the meaning of the said Act are published for general information.

The Roman Catholic Church

The Reverend Desmond John Casey

The Reverend Barry Phillip Jones

The Reverend Francis Owen Kelly The Reverend Joseph Gerard O'Connor

The Ratana Established Church of New Zealand

Apostle Rota Taiaitini.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of October 1966. J. G. A'COURT, Registrar-General. Officiating Ministers for 1966-Notice No. 38

It is hereby notified that the following names have been removed from the List of Officiating Ministers for 1966.

The Church of the Province of New Zealand, commonly called the Church of England

The Venerable Archdeacon Reginald Hodgson, L.TH.

The Roman Catholic Church The Reverend John Francis Parker, S.M. Dated at Wellington this 10th day of October 1966.

J. G. A'COURT, Registrar-General.

J. R. HANAN, Minister of Justice.

J. R. HANAN, Minister of Justice.

Officer Authorised to Take and Receive Statutory Declarations

PURSUANT to section 9 of the Oaths and Declarations Act 1957, His Excellency the Governor-General of New Zealand has been pleased to authorise the holder for the time being of the office of Town Clerk in the service of the Waitara Borough Council to take and receive statutory declarations under the said Act.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of September 1966.

(J. 10/7/90)

has been pleased to authorise the officer in the service of the Crown, being the holder for the time being of the office of Accountant, New Zealand Electricity Department, Invercargill, to take and receive statutory declarations under the said Act.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of September 1966.

(J. 10/7/27)

## Surrender of Mining Privileges

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Mining Act 1926, the Minister of Mines gives the following notice:

NOTICE

MINING privileges as described in the Schedule hereto are hereby surrendered. Dated at Wellington this 30th day of September 1966.

Т. Р.	SHAND,	Minister	of	Mines.

			SC	HEDULE			
	ind of Minin	g Privilege		Registered Number		Date of Registration	Office of Mining Registrar
Water-race licence				198		22 March 1932	Glenhope
Dam licence	••			322		1 April 1935	Glenhope
Drainage-area licence	• • •			1862	• •	4 December 1935	Kumara
Special site licence	• •			1866		4 December 1935	Kumara
Special site licence			••	1870		4 December 1935	Kumara
Tunnel licence				1229		29 January 1904	Hokitika
Water-race licence	••			1230	•••	29 January 1904	Hokitika
Water-race licence	• •		••	1231		29 January 1094	Hokitika
Water-race licence			•••	1232		29 January 1904	Hokitika
Water-race licence			•••	1233		29 January 1904	Hokitika
Water-race licence		•• •••	••	1234		29 January 1904	Hokitika
Water-race licence				1235		29 January 1904	Hokitika
Water-race licence				1236		29 January 1904	Hokitika
Water-race licence				1237		29 January 1904	Hokitika
Water-race licence				1246	•••	19 February 1904	Hokitika
Ordinary prospecting lice				1952		23 December 1926	. Kumara
Ordinary prospecting lice	ence	· · · · ·	• • •	1985		19 January 1928	Kumara
Dam licence	••		• • •	112/1910		4 October 1910	Greymouth
Dam licence			••	113/1910		4 October 1910	. Greymouth
Water-race licence			••	. 114/1910		4 October 1910	Greymouth
Special site licence			• •	8452		16 July 1936	Reefton
Residence site licence	••		• •	. 5649		19 July 1921	Westport
(Mines 10/1/11)							a porta de sera en ense

Officer Authorised to Take and Receive Statutory Declarations

PURSUANT to section 9 of the Oaths and Declarations Act 1957, His Excellency the Governor-General of New Zealand